Amend CSHB 4069 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 9, strike "unwanted eyebrow".
- (2) On page 1, line 9, strike "a person by" and substitute "an individual".
 - (3) On page 1, line 10, strike "thin".
- (4) On page 1, line 11, between " $\underline{\text{hair}}$ " and " $\underline{\text{and}}$ ", insert "from the skin".
 - (5) On page 4, line 19, strike "unwanted eyebrow".
- (6) On page 4, line 20, strike " \underline{a} person by" and substitute "an individual".
 - (7) On page 4, line 20, strike "thin".
- (8) On page 4, line 21, between "hair" and "and includes", insert "from the skin".